

Ex. No. 90/2024
Asha Chopra Vs.
Jay Narain Gupta & Anr.

09.06.2025

Present: DH with Ld. Counsel Sh. V.S. Mishra.
Ms. Himanshu Vij, proxy for Ms. Sumati Sharma,
Ld. Counsel for JDs (through VC).

Ld. Proxy counsel for JD has stated that today the JD is out of town and that within one week he shall pay further payment of Rs.3 lakh to DH.

On the other hand Ld. Counsel for the DH has stated earlier the JD has promised to pay an amount of Rs.12 lakhs by today.

At request, put up for verification of payment/ F.P.
on 03.07.2025.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
09.06.2025