

Ex. No. 90/2024
Asha Chopra Vs.
Jay Narain Gupta

03.07.2025

Present: DH with Ld. Counsel Sh. V.S. Mishra.
Ms. Himanshu Vij, proxy for Ms. Sumati Sharma,
Ld. Counsel for JDs.

Ld. proxy counsel for JD-1 has stated that at present the JD-1 is in judicial custody in CC No. 3799/2021 and that his bail application is listed for today in this regard.

At request, put up for appearance of JD on
14.07.2025.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
03.07.2025