

Ex. No. 90/2024
Asha Chopra Vs.
Jay Narain Gupta & Anr.

01.07.2026

Present : DH with Ld. counsel Sh. V.S. Mishra.
Ms. Sumati Sharma (through VC) & Ms. Himanshu
Vij, Ld. Counsels for JDs.

Ld. counsel for DH has stated that neither as per their earlier submissions, the JDs have approached the DH for settling the matter nor they have paid any amount.

In view of the same, JDs are directed through their counsel to appear physically before the Court on NDOH.

Put up for consideration on 14.07.2026.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
01.07.2026